CHANGE IN THE AUDIT COMMITTEE

	1.
	NAME OF THE ISSUER

	
	Full:
	Joint Stock Company "Sharq"

	
	Short:
	JSC "Sharq" 

	
	Name of stock exchange ticker:
	SHRQ

	2.
	CONTACT DETAILS

	
	Location:
	Tashkent, Mirabad district, Buyuk Turon street, 41

	
	Postal address:
	Tashkent, Mirabad district, Buyuk Turon street, 41

	
	E-mail address:
	info@sharq.uz

	
	Official Website:
	www.sharq.uz

	3.
	INFORMATION ABOUT ESSENTIAL FACT

	
	Number of essential fact:
	8

	
	Name of essential fact:
	Change in the audit committee

	
		in the case of election (appointment) of the official

	№
	Full name of the person or trustee investment assets
	Place of work and position
	Owned shares
	Work in other organizations

	
	
	place
	position
	type
	Quantity (Units)
	place
	position

	1
	Hidirov Ja'far Jabborovich
	State Competition Committee
	leading specialist
	0
	0
	0
	0

	2
	Gapparov Jasurbek Ibodullaevich
	State Competition Committee
	leading specialist
	0
	0
	0
	0

	3
	Saparboev Munis Shavkatovich
	State Property Management Center
	leading specialist
	0
	0
	0
	0



	

	
	The body of the issuer who took the decision on these changes:
	[bookmark: _GoBack]General Meeting of Shareholders

	
	Date of adoption of decision:
	26.06.2018

	
	Date of report:
	06.07.2018
	

	
	Extract from the report of the management body and passport details of elected (appointed) the person indicating his place of residence:
	Download

	
		The list of members of the Audit Commission

	№
	Full name of the person or trustee investment assets
	Place of work and position
	Owned shares
	Work in other organizations

	
	
	place
	position
	type
	Quantity (Units)
	place
	position

	
	Hidirov Ja'far Jabborovich
	State Competition Committee
	leading specialist
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	Gapparov Jasurbek Ibodullaevich
	State Competition Committee
	leading specialist
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	Saparboev Munis Shavkatovich
	State Property Management Center
	leading specialist
	0
	0
	0
	0







CHANGE IN THE AUDIT 


COMMITTEE


 


 


1.


 


NAME OF THE ISSUER


 


Full:


 


Joint Stock Company "Sharq"


 


Short:


 


JSC 


"Sharq" 


 


Name of stock exchange ticker:


 


SHRQ


 


2.


 


CONTACT DETAILS


 


Location:


 


Tashkent, Mirabad district, Buyuk 


Turon street, 41


 


Postal address:


 


Tashkent, Mirabad district, Buyuk 


Turon street, 41


 


E


-


mail address:


 


info@sharq.uz


 


Official Website:


 


www.sharq.uz


 


3.


 


INFORMATION ABOUT ESSENTIAL FACT


 


Number of essential fact:


 


8


 


Name of essential fact:


 


Change in the audit committee


 


in the case of election (appointment) of the official


 


 




CHANGE IN THE AUDIT  COMMITTEE    

1.  NAME OF THE ISSUER  

Full:  Joint Stock Company "Sharq"  

Short:  JSC  "Sharq"   

Name of stock exchange ticker:  SHRQ  

2.  CONTACT DETAILS  

Location:  Tashkent, Mirabad district, Buyuk  Turon street, 41  

Postal address:  Tashkent, Mirabad district, Buyuk  Turon street, 41  

E - mail address:  info@sharq.uz  

Official Website:  www.sharq.uz  

3.  INFORMATION ABOUT ESSENTIAL FACT  

Number of essential fact:  8  

Name of essential fact:  Change in the audit committee  

in the case of election (appointment) of the official  

 

